

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25907/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in CWP No.1212/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record
and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 26/10/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Goutam, Adv.
Mr. Nishant Katoch, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Let the matter be adjourned till 03/11/2009,
to enable the counsel to take instructions on the life
insurance policy, said to have been taken out by her
husband.(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master