

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25907/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 29/07/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

CWP No.1212/2009

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to
place addl. documents on record and with prayer for interim
relief and office report)

Date: 05/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam, Adv.
 Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Upasana Nath, Adv.
R1to3 Mr. Shree Pal Singh, Adv.

 Mr. Shishir Pinaki, Adv.
 Ms. Rkshit Bharti, Adv.
R4 Mr. Sanjay Jain ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Since this matter is otherwise ready for
hearing, let it be listed for final disposal on
18th October, 2011.

(Sheetal Dhingra) (Juginder Kaur)
COURT MASTER Assistant Registrar