

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 25907/2009

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 29/07/2009
in CWP No. 1212/2009 passed by the High Court of Himachal Pradesh
at Shimla)

BIMLA DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF H.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date : 19/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPANFor Petitioner(s) Ms. Radhika Gautam,Adv.
For Mr. E. C. Agrawala,AORFor Respondent(s) Mr. Suryanarayana Singh,SR.AAG
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,AORMr. Shishir Pinaki,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RWe are not inclined to entertain this special leave petition,
which is dismissed.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER